1007	70701 O
Tub bottingo	<u>70701</u> ▼ ▼ ₩ ₩ ₩
······································	narks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. من
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.10.04 Winchel Todd VINCENT III	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1266 West Paces Ferry Road</u>
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Suite 459
Security Agreement Change of Nar	
C Other Execution Date: June 10, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) pers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J. Santos 	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J. Santos Internal Address: 04 HALI11 00000046 10865646	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J. Santos Internal Address: 04 HALI11 00000046 10865646	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J. Santos Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Xetter X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb Additional numb S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J. Santos Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501513

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015463 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Winchel Todd VINCENT, III of 4474 Tangle Hurst Lane, Lexington, Kentucky 40415, hereinafter "Assignor", have invented new and useful improvements in a "SYSTEM FOR VIEWING AND INDEXING MARK UP LANGUAGE MESSAGES, FORMS AND DOCUMENTS" for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

_____ was filed on_____; and

WHEREAS, WTVIII, INC., whose post-office address is 1266 West Paces Ferry Road, Suite 459, Atlanta, GA 30327-2306, a Georgia corporation, hereinafter Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming priority to any of the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

I also authorize counsel for Assignee to enter above the filing date and serial number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 10th day ofJune, 2004.

Wind Jord offe

Signed:

Print Name: Winchel Todd VINCENT, III